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Subject remains

States Military
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(First Name) (Initial) (Rank) (ASN)

have been permanently interred overseas in the United

Cemetery ST AVOLD




s REGPORT OF INVESTIGAT@N
: AREA SEARCH

AGRC Form 10 (Revised) ? e 29 S Ptember 1946
1 January 1946 : Date
NAME  WILLIAMS JOEN. Te. ... . RANK _ Unknown . ASN -39709572

ORGANIZATION _  Unknown (Prisoner of war) ... .~ e e es vl
MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION Two (2) Identification Tags found on bady

(All statements above this line will be compléted, upon final) processing, by the clerical staff at the
. unit processing point.)

SECTION A — GENERAL (To be completed by ipvestigators in .all cases)

1. Was positive identity acquired for the deceased through the surface investigation2 _Yes e If so, state
the following information: - :

' 5 ITUAME 7 - R S e S i e RANK:. o5 ASN_

b. ORGANIZATION SN 7

2. Was partial identification established? Yes ... If so, state the facts as to whom you believe the deceased to be:
a. NAMEWi11iams, John T, o Rank  Umk O asn 39709572
b. ORGANIZATION Unknown.......... .. . -

} 3. NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED N IMMEDIATE VICINITY Wolfe, ;{oger

(Use reverse side for listing of crew members from MARé).

a. Date of above burials Es_t”j'ebmy 21945 Common GCraves?  Yes
P 5. Name and Type of Cemetery Waldf#iedhof
(Military or Civilian) 2

.7. Give exact location in cemetery of the remains. v
i e SRR I R T < Row 4 3 Rk Grave 11

b. Is Skeich attached? =~~~ Yes =~

8. If remains are not located in a cemetery, give exact location.

a. Town Coordinates

b. Is Sketch attached?

c. Is area mined? ‘NO
9. How is the grave marked? _Wooden Cross =
10. If grave is marked with cross, give exact markings thereon No...uarkings

(Identification tags, personal effects)

1. By whom _

11. Where are the cemetery records? Town Hall Using.

(Town Hall, cemetery, burgermeister’s office)

30 000. 3. 46. P. & Co., Fulda




12. What is the date of death? E&8ts February 1946

13. What is the cause of death? Wounds ,‘Qi,,d.iphthgr._ie. ( See attachod Statanen.t..s_)
b. Give basis Dre Sclmidt Swartzenburg, Stalag X11 A

14, What is the date of burial2 Ests Februn.ry 1945
Dr, Schmidt Svlartzdnburg, Stahg Xll A

a. Give basis

15. What was the place of death? Stalag X11 A, PV, Camp,. Diez, Ger. ....... Coords (wM-lOQQ)
b. Give basis _Dr, Schmidt Swartzenburg, Stlalag X114,Dies, Ger, A 1o i, ~ TR ‘
16. Where were the reamains found? Stalag X11 A, PW, Camp, Diez, Ger, Coords (wh=1090) _

b. Is sketch attached?2 Yes

17. Was a casket used? : No : o i PR Who furnished the casket2
Type of casket ... How marked? e N PR
18. Who made the burial Germn Military.._l?,ersonnel. . , . 1
- (Civilian, American Mil. or Germon Mll)
a. What are the names and addresses?  Johm Kline, Limberg, Obere Fleisch Gasse # 7

Dr, Schmidt Swartzenburg, Staffel/Lahn by Limberg,

SECTION B — AIR CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to be a member of the AAF).
19. Were remains found in the plane wreckage? FOES NOTT APPLY,

a. Give location in plane from which the bodies were removed

b. Near wreckage? -

20. Scene of crash must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation (if removed, state when and by whom).
a. Type of Plane

b. Markings and/or name on plane

c. Give numbers on motors, machine guns, instruments, radios or other equipment:

2 How did crash oecur® | 5 T e o Lot g e AR SRR S e T ARG el s TR
Enemy Planes? ; J SollSoNSS - T e o st E e T
22. Did plane explode in the air? : S RS Xy ; iRty On ground?

23. Did plane burn in the air? On ground?

24. What was the direction of the flight?

25. What was the civilion opinion regarding destination of plane?



b : . 1F-1087
26. Had bombs been released prior.w Crashe e oo Sl L o N
Sap

28. Number of planes in formation prior to crash

29. State precise time and date of plane crash

(Night?) (Day?)
Escaped?

30. Were parachutists seen?

Prisoners 2

SECTION C — ARMORED CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to have been a member of
the Armored Force). :

31. Were remains found in wreckage of a tank?  DCOES . NOT. APPIY, .

a. Give specific position in tank from which deceased was removed

(Radio man, driver, assistant driver or . . . front, side, or back)

B N WO e L e L

32. location of destroyed tank must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation. (If removed, state when
and by whom)

. g TYDE MUK s e e e e el PR e e D s VA o R R
P: Moikings ohdioenaimiaidunic = - - o e SR it e S e L e e e e e R
c. Numbers on motors, machine guns, ammunition, instruments, etc . S e 2 o
33. What was the type of enemy action that resulted in the tank’s disablement?
34. Did tank explode2 ‘ _ ~ Burn?
35. Number of tanks in immediate vicinity at time of disablement ? S s S RN L

36. Does specific time and date of disablement correspond with date of death of above named deceased2

37. Precise time and date of destruction of tank e Deend s L o s e e et TRl o
(Night?) (Day?)
38. Did any of the crew members escape? 5 PrISOReNS ey = v

ECTION D — OTHER BRANCH (To be filled out if B & C are not applicable). ~

S
.39. Did death occur from any other means? (i. e., truck, jeep, mines, drowning, or small arms fire) | ©
(o]

If so, give complete and thorough results of the interrogation.
a~ Are all certificates and statements of people who possessed knowledge of the case attached?2 I_,OB

40. State the specific clues and evidence that were obtained in securing the name and facts regarding the above listed

deceased John Kline, Limberg, Obere Fleisch Gasse #7 .. . .
Dr. Setmidt Swartzonburg, Staffel/Ielm by Limberg.

SECTION E — GENERAL (To be completed by investigation in all cases)
41. Were personal effects recovered by the investigatingteam2 No =~ R A
If nof, state reason . " T .. i s R o SR
a. Were identification tags found at the time of death? No
Where® . . oo .. By whom? Eane

Present disposition

If deceased is not identified, personal effects will not be forwarded to PE Depot, but will remain wnh this form until
final identification is made, or investigation is abandoned.




" : =~ : '\ -
b. Were personal effects foun’ the time of death?r .,  <Ye& . . ..... T et T I AR < e
Wherez On Remains ... By whomz _American W, Deotorse . .. ... ...

Present disposition  Unknown.... . cer Soneey U R AR AR I e A L ) =5
c. Was deceased identified by living members of the crew at the time of death?
d. Did Cemetery Register or cross indicate the immunization shot? Ng .

42. Was Deceased given first cid?  Yes .~ If so, where? StalngxllA. .................................
By whoméAiteriean FW, Doctarére statements from the medical people aftached? Y, IR I W ;

43. Was deceased evacuated to a German civilian hospital? Ng

Where?2 ... Names of people concerned
p

44, s it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources a physical description of the deceased? No 2

45. Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources the condition .of the remains2  No
(aumfa : ”bém'pifg{edg é'fc) e

46. Do facts surrounding decth show any evidence that it mighi be an atrocity case? n®

a. If so, give baosis for positive assumption

b. If so, has higher headquarters been notified?
47. Was case previously investigated? -4 By whom?2

. When? ‘
48. Give full names, addresses, and informcti®n obtained from each person interviewed
John Kline, Limberg, Obere “leis-h Gasse # 7

DS,Schmidt Swartzenburg, Staffél/lahn by Limberg
49. Are all positive statements regarding identification and particulars surrounding death attached?  Yes
50. Has any information been given concerning isolated burials in the area outside the immediate vicinity 2 No
51. 'Was investigation preceded by anvanced publicity2 _Yea ; ,, 1 B e ‘ : z ‘

(If special investigation, give case number)

52. Give Brief Narrative All information perteining to decaser’ is attached té this form.
No further information is available,

(Use attached, sheets if necessary)

* *, S =4 M‘:;- ’

Signature of ln?érprefer

IVCR y Slgncture of Inveshgafor
: T , 2nd It, Inf,  0-2020412
Rank ASN Rank ASN

610 QM GR Co. TRITTFNHEIM/MOSEL DET,

Organization Organization




N aysE . " A
v

" Mape; Germany 1/. 000 :
v fheet S=-2 ’
Goordinates: (wM-1090)
i
2
610 QM ar CO
Date: 2, September 1946
Not to seale

g

,?a-qb 7o
LIMPURG

CEMET 2‘,9/

4VE 0F




@ e Q
SZAZBMENZ

wB Postor of the Prigsoner of wap Camp XII A, 874140
i ¢can nf::u that asbout 70 Anericsn Officers wers :Inoa dm’-ing

en aip-rsid an the 23 December 1944, Setween & and 10 Azsriosn
soldiers died during the months of Januar and Feby 1945,
The{ohnd eome from the front with a bed attack of Diptheria and
although they were treated with Serum injections, but there was
no help ror%\au.

Pr. mut-:mnm.u
Staffel/Lahn
‘antweg €




; ; ‘I’ . .- : S ‘l’
NARRATIVE,

The remains of WILLIAMS,JOHN T;, 39709512, was disinterred on
4 September 1946 and ome (1) identifivation tag was found around the deceased's
neck, No further information is available,

-,‘
-~ e

g it ATy
\fﬁzzx ?'?f. S iy

74
IVOR J. FOSMO
2nd Lt, Inf

G, R, Officer
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NOTICE OF DISINTERMENT
(AUSGRAB UNGSURK UNDE )

GRS«GZ Form No, 8 . DATE 4 September 1946

(DATUM)

Die untem aufgefuehrten amerikanischen Toten sind am heutipen Tage
von dem heir angegebenen Ort ausgegraben und nach einem amerikahischen
Militaerfriedhof zur Bestattung ueberfushrt worden,

The below listed UB deceased personnel have this date been disinterrsd
gromtthe location as shown and have been evacuated to a US Military
emetery,

‘U,S, $ILITARY CEMETERY (Q.260584) S5t-Avold FRANCE

for reburial

)

William, John T, Unk. 39709572 P1ez, Germany (wh-1090)
(NANE) (RANK) (ASN) (PLACE OF DISINIERMENT)
(NAME) (DIENSTGRAD) (ERKENNUNGS~ (AUSGRABUNGSORT)

. MARKENNO)

: Falls Gemeindefriedhof,
\ Grabplatz, Reihe und Grabnummer
, angeben soweit moeglich,

If communal cemetery, show

Plot, Row and Grave No., if
avaiiablc.

%’%‘ﬂ:—’bﬂ—u-.& i

Officer or NCO in charge of disinterment
IVIR J, FOSMO 2nd Lt, Inf 0-2020412

610 QM GR Co, TRITTENHEIM/MOSEL DET,

"~ ORGANIZATION
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: ’ # 1F - 1087
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3
AGRC

FORM NO. 11

Revised 5 January 1946

CHECK LIST GreSsSesSSa

(to be completely filled out and attached to each
copy of Report of Interment WD QMC Form 1042)

WILLIAMS, JOEN T.

39709572 UnKROwWH A ol Ry 8.8 el SRR 8 eRakes
Protestant Celietepy=— 0" oo - e ;o
) S Row g Grave

1. Arrived at cemetery

(Hour) (date)

2. Place of death _Stalag XII A, PW Camp, Diez, Germany . ... :
(Name of closest town) (coordinates and letter Prefex, maps)

¢ WN - 100)

Sheet, scale and serials used.

3. Remains recovered or disinterred by __61Qth QM.,GR.

el " (name and 'orga‘nization)

4. Evacuated to Cemetery by

(name and organization)

5. Destription of clothing and equipment: (if clothes do not fit, obtain size from body measurements)

Clothing Indicate unusual markings

Item : Markings Sizes Color wear, tear, repairs, etc.

*Headgear RONG
(type)

Raeoat - s - R o T Y e A< 9 RSB oo 95 P9 L85 5 0L RN
OVercoRt' ¥ .~ Bt . i L N i R e Rt ML e SR L e e
s, PO o e T L e Rl Jagket, Combat .. ""RORS <. Ui oL Tl
< g M CIRER L e o D oL BN T e A
Sweater e W R SR S el WO [ LN o £EF Ve
TR e i oW PR | S SR +  Ra R e T N o Fodp gek
*Shirt, Wool, OD One size 14¢-33 markings ®W - 9978
adetahine Wobl - DRE & . ot B et N R e R R R e ad s
Bridershiss, Cottom, o7 e : e Bty | ¢ R R
Trousers HBT v none

*Trousers, Wool OD

e Fo

1ooco. 3. 46. F/0258



Belt, Web [yone B B v R o : £ : S

Drawers, Wool | Ll e R G IR NI e R U ;

Drawers, Cotton i R Ry o A G w5 W e

Leggings, Wool None. . .. (Note unusual lacing) . ORI . " oy R

o Sein - QMR RGOl ghon T ol e el S S T el il

*Shoes T S S R b ) R o L e e e e Y L T R S

@veishites 5. 7 cronea BRI T il 73T NPT SRl AP S (e e | L

Reb Eapipment— (tgpe) . o 000 o s R PNORY . T b T R T e

(Other item) Reémnants of cotton handkerchief ...
¢ ¢ ‘

NOMDeR SSiaR) < oL A ek S I o BN ot Rl i R

*If body is nude, sizes of these items should be computed by measuring the remains.

W Caprans or_lysiguia y : : (t;pe & location; shi§°j£{g, coat, helmet)

Shoulder Patch : - Sy et AR R S ORG-St

7. Does clothing indicate that deseased was a member of the Air, Ground or Naval Forces Utd.

8. Description of Remains:
Est. Este.
Age Utd. Height 110" weightl70 LDbescription of wounds _ Utde

Bandages or dressings _Utd. dasar Scars Utd.

(Length, width, location) ‘
....... REAER L R AR [ ey

'(Numb'e'rv,'iocatic’n "~ lllustrate on sep. page)

Qutstanding moles, warts or birthmarks 3 ; v s Utd:'
(yes-no; description, location)

Sunburn or tan, other than hands & face Utd .

Complexion ytd.
(light, med, dark, clear, pimples, pocks freckles)

Build Ll :

Hair Darkbrown 3" long.

(color, length, quantity, curly, wavy, straight, whorls, or definite parting).

Hair RO . &y LR e (e Ml Utd-_

*(baldness, widows peak, distinctive cutting or other characteristics)

—_ 2 -




Sideburns .. .. I.l?tdO ................................ Mustache Okde -

(color, setting, shape) (color, size, shape) (enqtl. heavy,

Utd,..

hqht color, extent)

Eyes ... WERs o e Rl By o e s

(color setting, shape) (color, bushiness, extent across nose)

Nose ... 1 DR L oL e A o P S sk

(sxze, shupe straight) (size, set close to or far Irom head) ko T
Mouth £ Utd AR L i Tt [ |11 e N e SN S e A 5 Utvd ...
(large, medium, small) (small large, full)

Teoth - BV TR BRSO s S

(white, size, uneveness, spacing, poticeable crowns, fillings, extract)

Chin ~...: RN ot = 1]« O

v(pror.ﬁi”n.énrt, rééedinq’, s poinbeﬁ, dj.mp.lue,‘ doubie) ;

Jaw Circumference of head in inches ... £ b T BB
(large, small, normal) (hat band]

Mogek o Utd. i el B e St TR (o TR o ). s SEATERR T ST B\ e e Utd, .
(size, ]enqth short, normal, wrinkled) [promment normal]

RIS g S U ROBBC Y TR SR Ay e ke R 4 Btk v Arms Beddi.. -

(broad, straight, small, rounded) (length, mu‘;cular, color) »

ytd.

-(e.\'.!ent and quavnvtity of hair)

Hands e 5 Snin o BaRbr e etat o -7 L R
AR T S e T . e A e s s S M e e e

Fingers ...
(sort, thick, long, slender, size of knuckles, missing fingers or joints)

...... R Ry ¢ 5T S

(unusual chanactenstlcs of hnqemalls]

Chest

(sxzeof bnilavp.“"es,mcolt;r, quanmy & extent of hair, large, small, normal)

_____ Utd....... 2 AT ARSI R

(snze of navel, appendeclomy. amount)

] WaiS[ Py

Back AR S Utld. .............. £

(quantity & extent of

................................................ Bircaimiiiog Tl Pebisi binir DRRRNERWD.. . i by

(quanhty & color of hair) (yes-no) (color)

Herniaplastv .................... U td. ....................... G

. (yes-no; location)
L

LCKS Utd. ......... S R PP O N W S TR A L Sl I S fre < o O AN R B S R o S, M. vt

(inseam, muscular, knock-kneed, bowed normal, quantity, color & extent of hiair)

(Size, corns, callouses, flat) (slender, straic

Evidence of healed frdcturés e wm-t P OB o s

(nose, arms, legs, etc.)




- e e
- . v © 4 - .h -
S .

l 9. Black out parts of body not received at cemetery:

10. Have fingerprints been placed on Report of Intermet N?{ -
es-no
{f not, explain HOOONRORNE. - o e TR
11. Has tooth chart been prepare.d }:{BS If not, explain i
es-no

Lstimsted weight of remains recovered 35 Lbs. . .~ o . ‘

I certify that I have personally viewed the remains of subject deceased and all resulting information
has been recorded to the best of my knowledge.

Organization
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. G.R &E. DiV. y S e .

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMAS
H.Q. COM. ZONE, ETOUSA

.

TOOTH CHART

23 September 1946

Date

WILLIAMS 2~~~ JOEN = T. Unknown 89709572
Last Name First Initial = ‘Rank e . serxﬂ No « i
T Unknown (prisoner of war) = Unknown
Unit Organization
stalag XIT A, Dlez, Germany ESt.Febr.1945 Wowmas or ¢ D glegkA LA
Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
Right Left

Brce/am pontie ?O/J Ungorl

8 7 6.8 . 4-%8 /ﬂk § ) Bal. 8 6 7 8
AlA G.u R Ty ss\v A
EXT 8¢ 19D o'ZF Cold oy °NF

e 6s'o!: alalale sV
o (RO DO G V) DO B .
“HEEERSOOTY WO KICOH

st @QQﬂ MO

O\ O O\
A |
2 1% | lp Ext| A |exr

16 0 - 18- 18 18 Ea300 B 9 NIRRT A8 N- A

This dental chart is very important and should be filled in with great care. There are
32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the
middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either
side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.
See reverse side for illustrations.

JJ ol [ Tuid D

mra of Qfficer or other person who prepared Tooth chart

%emm ‘ X%aj
Ellsworth T,MacIntyre

Captain Q.MQCQ CeloePs

GRAVES REGISTRATION
FORM N° 1-4



MISSING TEETH... All teeth missing through
previous extraction (not those fractured or displaced
by recent wounds) should be “X"'d out and|
labeled, thus :

REBOREL

CROWNED TEETH. .. Block in solid the crown of
tooth (label gold, porcelain, Silver or gold and
porcelain), thus :

& ol Inalna

BRIDCE WORK... Block in solid the crown of
tooth (label gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus:

t

Gold bridge

,v}
7,

’,/;/ Z

I

a'a’e)

FILLINGS.. Draw filling on tooth as accurately
as possible (blockinand label gold, silver, cement),
thus :

Gold

w,

e nle

(CAVITIES).  Outline location and size
‘cavity. shade in thus:

BED6 0

R&0

DENTURES (PLATES)... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth
attached and indicate retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ** clasp. "'

ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR FURTHER REMARKS

pDefinite spacing of 2 mm. between I & R 9-10.
Also definite deposits of tartar stain on these teeth.

Upper teeth

R 2 - a fixed bridge R 2 being extracted and replaced by a porcelain
pontic with a gold base lingually abutted R 3 by gold lingually.

R 2 overlaps R 1 facially.

‘ 2 - is overlapsing I. 1 at the crown.

L 6 - is rotated slightly (very) distally - being out of line - forced

slightly limgual.

Normal size - irregular alignment of teeth.

d'H. 14835 M .79, 788




GWA

USMC ST. AVCLD, {CE
Plot %, Row 31 Grave 3
Date reburJ.ed 11 Mar 49

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

B, LT

o K

¥

/" . vt
7 M.R, SWART

LI DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEAS%\P T., MC | m3574 13021 |15 05|48
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
WILLIAMS JOHN T 297 02572 |PVT i
SEnEeCatichis T — R IR T B T DAY lMONTH I YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
ST AVOLD - METZ 1| 3583 80
CODE l DIST. PT.
PLQT | ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE (?F DEATH
4L % 150 FRANCE TS

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

ST. AVOLD, FRANCE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN -
BERTHA B. WILL IAMS (ware)
2833% SOUTH MENLO AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA (Flag sent)

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER

RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON
1 REMAINS

[ 1 MARKER

ORGANIZATION

USAGF

RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

EE ATCHD WORK SH 1
;MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
‘DATE BY

; CASKET SEALED BY

! Richard Fe Feterson, Enbes lmer

EMBALMER (Signature)

A . e

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

oae 16 Sapt 48, Richard P, Peterson, Buba

‘ | hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducfed and accomphshed

and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

REV 16 mAR 4 1194

§




ot

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

10
KrosEyrar Iep® Tes TF IO \gad.

POHO Soue ) Hd‘

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

ﬁ

DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
to Febs ¢¢ HIcpwrg L® %6 rovsonr®|mmow ywesl HYIENT FBN Jg0t T 1‘3? M

2. SHIPPED

FROM 10 / /\.

HISP"Lg L% 1eponsor® pwmpy Twer TOMNLY LY LeseLBON e

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED

FROM 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED

FROM 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER "V paTE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED

FROM 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

[0 YWCETE ¢ I TEOK 4
SlGNATURE OF smpe;R DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | '~ i () /1) DATE
21 YAOIrDY b ot Ry PN pay e o )

6. SHIPPED Ryr o (98¢

FROM 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
7. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER - |patE - DATE

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER




it 8 S, ® & o

e DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE '
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTIONA—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED ' '
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
INAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
WILLIAMS JOHN T IS70DSPAPYT- - |1 | i vl v
[CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
CODE l DIST. PT.
LOT ROW [GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH

4L 6 150 ST AVOLD FRANCE

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
AME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

INAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
WILLIAMS JOHN T 39709572 Pyt 26 Jan 45 27 ey L8
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[E] -REMAINS P CHARLES W FREDRICKS,ENBALLVER
[ZE] MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
ATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS COMPLETE. I SKELETON FORM.
UNIFCRM N0 FRACTURES «

THER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
IDENTIFICATION TAG FOUND WITH REMAINS. FORM #52b MEDICAL DEPARTMENT FOUND WITH

REMATNS WITH NANE AND SERIAL NUNBER.

INOR DISCREPANCIES 1
NONE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

Foa 8 June 48 ¢ CIARLES W FREDRICKS, EEBALMER

A Y

ICASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Sjgnature) iy i
- -GIARLES W FREDRICKS, EMBALFR CHARTES W TREDRECKS~

[CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

ALl markings, tags gnd
plates vermfied by :
pate & June 1,83y CIARLES W FREDRICKS, ENBALMIR He:. ] ADT. WS

- A

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct.

Heo MEAD, CAPT, CUS, 337:-QM Bn
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
" Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

MC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46 1194




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

T0

> i : ]

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5 5 ‘ i i

2. SHIPPED

FROM |10

. . i

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAMQCQNVQ{ER NS 4

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED

FROM 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED

FROM 10 s

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
. > 7. SHIPPED
FROM ~ 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
1
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

-y
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19 April 19%9
/y & John T.;_!illim, ABN 39 T09 ;72
nof. E, Row 31, Grave 31 ~»<. -
~ Headstone: Cross
8t. Avold (Framce) U, 8. Military Cemetery

Mre. Bertha B, Williams
28333 South Menlo Avenue
Los Angeles, Califormia

Dear Mrs. Williams:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded sbove, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their coumtry. Customary mili-

tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commission also will have the respomsibility for permament construction
and beautificetion of the cemetery, including erectiom of the permenent
headstone, The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, orgenization,
State, and date of deeth. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be imscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Momuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, seriel mmber, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

¥hile interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
visitors. You may rest assured that this finsl interment weas conducted
with fitting dignity and solemmity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and comscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States

Government /]

Sincerely yours,

s H. FELDMAN
= Major General
B o

The Quartermaster General

'.4? 4,
B

fE

Beadd 4 or PR 0
2

fed



IDENTIFICATIAN SECTION

= @ ueworiaL wsion @ @
e
IDENTIFICATION DATA
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Williams, Jonn T. 39 709 572 Private
HETGHT e LGl e e OO ET £ S i CCLOR HAIR | SHOE SIZE |DATE OF D
" 129 Blue Brown 9-C 26 Jan 1945

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

Trp D, 87th Cav Ren Sq, Mech, APO 257, c¢/o PM, New York, N.Y.

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

Result of heart failure while a vrisoner of the German Government at Stalag 12A

LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH

STATIONED IN U.S.

PRIOR T0 SERVICE OVERSEAS,

WITH INCLUSIVE CATES AT EACH.

STATION DATES
13
FRACTURES AND/CR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTH MARKS
None None
DENTAL CHART Taken from DSS Form 221, 11 Sep 1943
g EL1) T4 BRI R B s g ¢ ¢ A s A
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
Pixed Bridge Serviceable
p-
16 15 1y XX T2 ) 1 B g 9 s MVESR 4 12 13 X 15 XX
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
X - EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS / - CARIOUS NON-RESTCRARLE
AGRAC FORM (Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc., if shown.)
1 Aug 1946 I"380

p Y T el Bt b Sl




: to==INF RIC GP
IR #ﬂd - m Local Board No *ﬂ, 5
aesmm - ) Iy Yoamal v
' G o 1194 184
J0-2-0~ - REPORT OF Aske
PHYSICAL EXAMINATION AND INDUCTION S e b

ARD DATE STAMP. WITH DE,

First examination @ Second examination [] Third examination il Fourth examination []
(To be filled in by local board elerk. Check number of examination made by local board)
8 IL—GENERAL (T beﬁlled by the local board clerk f the Selective Service Questi. D. 8. 8. | Do Not Enter
s o ¢ D rm 40, “!Wnyw “none” oppont: the qr::honl wbemvl:o information “o;x::;e, Do not | Amvthing s This
lenve any question blank.)
" Respzwce
5700872 |
g 3 State
1. Name (page 1) J&,hf, %m_...__._.!.illim (Armmed Foroes Serial No.)
2. Address (page 1) ___aﬁag_.sl Mmle._m__.bos_meleu..ogjaze_es cllhfornil,--...—r
3. Social Security No. (Series I, line 5) .. 649=0]=8674__ 4. Registrant’s order ber (page 1) ... 2431
5. Physical or mental defects or diseases (Series II, line 1) _______None Place in
6. Treat at an institution, sanitarium, or asylum (Series II, line 2) .._No._______ —
(Number years Elementary High o Voeational school, Dm__
7. Education completed) (Series ITI): school _.____8__ :hool ...... 4 o(:llqe, or university one_| o
8. Occupation: (a) Title of present job (Series IV, line 2 (a), or Series V, line 1) ___Die Cest Operator |
Month
() Duties (Series IV, line 2 (%)) -...Operation of Harvill Die Cast Machine. .. |
Y
(©) Title of last job, if unemployed (Series IV, line 3) e
9. Years experience in this work (Series IV, line 2 (c), or Series V, line 2) ... 3. Soe ‘
10. I Series 1V, li Average ._..___] o aitaty $.B2,00. . .
necome ( ine 2 (d)): Average .u’t':w ' earnings -
er p -Independent
11. yment class (Series IV, line 2 (¢)): ! ; & $ A H work ~
Ehg)lo paid family worker []; "B e) De;mp ogeeJB (&manpkl)‘?eug 4 (a) E'm L= el Your o 0o th
12. Business of present employer (Series IV line 2 (g)) almtﬁ%nl.nnhh connectors for mili
Married, not Married, |35
13. Marital status (Series VII, line 1): Single [J; Widower []; Divorced [J; d (3; T d [0 " Recoeltisenstip
14. Number of dependents (Series VII, line 3 (a) fifth column except N. C.’s plus line 4 (a) fifth column) i daEg
15. B Series IX, line 1) ___________Cinc V) Ohin .N_._!I‘S..A;_.-.__..__.__—__.
irthplace (Series ne 1) m"{.‘n:;,l)ﬂ, i
16. Birth date (Series IX, ‘ine 2) __._ Enbxun.u. ........ 5..“.. ...__.1211
(e ™ e——
17. Race (Series IX, line 3): White &]; Negro []; Otber (speeify) ...
18. Citizenship: United States citizen (Series IX, line 4) ..___Y@8 _; Declarant alien (Series IX, line 7)
(Yes or no) (Yes or no) Marital
National Marine Coast -
19. Previous U. 8. military service (Series XII): None®; Army[J; Guard(J; Navy[J; Corps[]; Guard(] |
20. Type of discharge (Series XII): Specify =5 .
21. Date of registrant’s affidavit of 8 25 ..................... 1941 b
Sosirmmaam ol i v 1263
INS‘I'RUC'I’IONS 3
1. An ndnndﬁameonuofthislorm'mbe i called up for physical examination. The original
is di ul'kiﬁhe d Forces Ong:d O?MNM b Copy; the second carbon copy, the
Surgeon General Arnx‘.d&xmud edgdnemd&upry avy)—Commandant Glpf!.C.)Oupy;ndﬁ.ﬂaild
d on each copy.

(Paam 1)




i v RE ..,

Secrion IV.—-PBYSICAL EXAMINATION RESULTS—Continued.

78. I cERTIFY that the above-named t was caref that 4
e ‘i’“”"“ - pom ullyenmlmd, mmdmmhnbmmuymd‘d

) 3%_":‘ s - hmmymmn,mﬂodmmnmwym
® ro— TS phy Jﬂyndnnﬂyguﬂdlc”_ﬂ-ﬂihrymvlee

“mmmumm ving remediable defect

B

MthldhnbemWedlorgeunlmﬂituvnsﬁuh‘dﬁemmwnlpedﬂedbunnmdnd

. at the time of
i for limited mili P ice only b
© rrer— i - is physically qualified for hry—'vwe‘“y_ y
reason of g 228
@ is physically qualified for limited military service after the
(Enter name of if this is

satisfactory correction of the following diable def

mmtmﬂdhvebwlmphble!orhmihedmmurynervimhndthemnodhbloddmhaulnnpedhedbmremedied

at the time of this examination
(e is physically and/or mentally disqualified for military service by reason of

(Enter name of if this is b
is alified for military servi of
@ (Enter name of if this is s pe
Vg
_____________ A /.

() Signature LT Lot ............ Yl X ® Titte __18%. Lt. Med. Corps.

(‘-) N.m&md ﬂ R.J. PFRLMUTTER
79. ( - m!m'}! s IIIIB wia tils date industed for (general M{nﬂh out inapplicable
word] nnliMnce into tha (fill in l.ppmprim Service, such as Army, Navy, Marine Corps, or Coast Guard) ._._..______.
of the United States and sent to .FT. MACARTHUR CALTFORNTA

()] mthisdnhnieetedf ce in the (fill in appropriate
(Enter name of if this is

service, such as Army, Navy, Marine Corps, or Coast Guard) ... 5 <eeeeeeeeseee- Of the United States.

() Place ... LOS _ANGELES, ALIFORNIA . (d) Signature 2 S R L el

7 (o) Date... SEPT, . 11,1943 (f) Name typed or stamped W._EVANS D LTALS

Secrion V.—LOCAL BOARD CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AFTER EXAMINATION BY THE INDUCTION STATION
OF THE ARMED FORCES.

80. (a) Based on the entriesin (a), (¢), (d), (e), or () of Item 78, above, the Local Board has ch nged the abo d regi. 's classifi
cationtoClass ._________
(b) Based on the entries in (b) of Item 78, above, the Local Board has retained the abow: d registrant in Class _____________
(c) Place (d) Date

(e) Signature of member of local board

FINGERPRINTS—RIGHT HAND

1. THUMB 2. INDEX 3. MIDDLE 4. RING 5. LITTLE

(Pul 9

Seig .4




Secrion 1V.—PHYSICAL EXAMINATION RESULTS: (All Items Must Be Filled In. Indicate Normal or None Where Applicable.
: e To Be Filled Out by the Medical Board at the Induction Station of the Ar~ " Forces.) s

¥

39. Eye abnormalities none
40. Ear, nose, throat abnormalities _.one
none

41. Mouth and gum abnor

42. Teeth: (a) Indicate restorable carious teeth by circling; nonrestorable carious

teeth by /; missing natural teeth by X.

60.

61.

62.

Vision, without coprection:
(a) Right eyea.{:)}?oc

(b) Left eye
Vision, with correction:
(a) Right eye _.
(b) Left eye

Right ExaAMINEE'S Lejt 63.
S TS R 8 vog- guNB e 85
16 15 14 B 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 1&15 %
(b) Remarks, including other def none 64.
65.
(¢) Prosthetic dental appliance¥ 1xed. bridge,serviceable, 6.
R= tion _. inches.
@ R diable dental defect: none (b) Girth, at nipples; expira-
tion __.____.._.33. inches.
43. Skin normal (¢) Girth, at umbilicus
44. Varicose veins B Bt i R T bl T A 2fRches
67. Posture:
45. Hernia none Good [ ] Fair fr] Poor [}
........ 68. Frame:
46. Hemorrhoids none Heavy[ | Med.[] Light[x]
69. Color of hair .__DIrown
47. Genito-urinary (non-venereal) ... ] T R R LT EE R 70. Color of eyes . Dlue
71. Complexionlight 2 P
48. Vi e TS s S A none 72. Pulse, sitting .82
73. Pulse, after exercise®..__.._ .
49. Feet ‘noragl 74. Pulse, 2 minutes after exer-
=i s o AR = [ P e b L4
50. Musculoskeletal defeets ... ... Fone 75. Blood pressure:
(a) Systolic ..___.150 __
51. Abdominal viscera n-ormal (b) Diastolic ...
76. Urinalysis:
52. Card lar system A e (a) Specific gravity.._ 1,012
- (b) Albumi none -
5. Lungs e normat (c) Sugar ... noONG—— -
———namwtive
normal
56. Nervous syst normal
57. End system normal 2

58. Other defects and/or diseases or other remarks

59. Summary of defects in order of significance

ORIGINAL COPY

Do Not Write
in This




SecrioN n;—mon'x‘ OF LOCAL BOARD EXAMINING PHYSICIAN AND LOCAL BOARD CLASSIFICATION.
22. If registrant’s answer to Item 6 above is “yes,” when and for what ailment(s)

23. Ts registrant now or previously an enrollee in the Civilian Conservation Corps: No [x]; Yes[] Ry

24. Serological test (syphilis): Date _~._7=10=/43_ Result ... llegative >
Second serological test (syphilis): Date ._..__._....._...... Result

25. Examining physician’s remarks

26. (a) Do you find that the above-named registrant has the defects set forth in Part I of the List of Defects (Form 220)?

(If in doubt, answer “no,” and give details.) If is “yes,” describe the defects, in order of significance
(Answer yes or no)

® Doyouﬂndthatt.hn‘bove-n-medngutnnthnmyoftheddecumforthinl’mlloftheLwtolDefecta(FormﬂO)?

(If in doubt, answer “no,” and give details.) no It is “yes,” describe the defects, in order of significance
(Answer yes or no)

A,

(©) T have examined the abo d W % Regulations.
(d) Signature of examining physician .\ Vgt ‘
Place GLENDALE.. 10S. GE b= _‘A_‘ Date _7=0=43
0} s T _CALIFQ) :IL (/) Date
27. (a) This Local Board has classified the above-named registrant in Class .l A._- st
(b) Signature of Member of Local Board 2 @A—fjr Ozw A,
(¢) Place GLENDALE, 10S. ANGELF CALITOR 371’(.;) Date 1=16=43 i
(Town or city) (County taie)

Secrion IIL—NEAREST RELATIVE, PERSON TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND DESIGNATION OF \
BENEFICIARY (To be filled out at un mduchon station of the armed forces for only those registrants accepted for military service).

A. Nearest relative and to case of emergency
28. Nearest mln'.i:e permJobn Ta lor Willia-
(

‘lbarmlnuchnd. Name in full)

29. Relationshi Father 30. Address Sun Valley,Idaho
(Number and street or rural route; if none, so state) (City, town, or post office) (State or country)

31. Person to be notified in case of emergency _Bertha Baram Williams =2

(Name in full)

Ralat: i 44 A i
s e B P B8 o T e
B. D of beneficiary:
34. The p ligible to be my beneficiary are designated below:

)y Bertha Baram Williams (wl‘“e) 28334 South Menlo Ave. Los Angeles,California

(Full name of wife; if no wife, or if she is deceased or divoroed, so state) (Wife's full address)
@ No e

(Mmmemd-ddnmduﬁm&mchﬂdmduchdwmd&mchﬂdmnmdm If there are no children, so state. “If the address is the same as the

‘wife’s, so state. Do not repeat address)
35. Intheeventotmyluvmgnomdoworchﬂd,:;dthelrdeoenebelompaynmtumade.Ithen’ ignate as my beneficiary the

dependent relative whose name, are shown below:
) .John_ mlqr muama (f‘ath*rl Sun Vallev l’da‘ac
‘man must state in own any person as my beneficiary”)
36. In the event of tbe deat.h or d liﬁ tion of the last d d dent lel.nt.lve bdoxe nt is made, I then designate
as my benefi dent relative whose name, relati , and add are shown W
@ Bobex't Lee Willi.a.ma (bmtherl ............ J.ZLQ Sou.tb Mariposa, ﬁlenid. e,*alifornia ............
ary is named in line 3§ but naming of wnhndv j ' v")
37. Signature of regi t /A, @ o
J name) Tapidse "'“) Williams (Lest name)
% Vi Los Ang@ﬁs,canfomia 95 3EmS110)3 o
9 e WILLISM D, CUETIS .~ GRLDEMIL(RS)
— g (Signatur ness (Name of witness typed) \ (Gradg o-ganization)

ORIGINAL COPY e i o 4 H S e



——— BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REA. jIS -

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pvh
Plot IIIL, Row 6, Grave 150, 20 Octobex 1047
United : :

A c

ven.. ... DO NOT _WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ‘“Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"" before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next-of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form. c
PART |
. 3
I MR S. BERJTHA B. WILLIAMS '(&’lga;:znhgi;::;;relg;smhiptothcdecoaudbyplaclnnan
- (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
IZ] WIDOW D WIDOWER I:] SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

v

l:] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) g

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

- > Y -
pd 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. / i J f -

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

I:] 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES.FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT N
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national tery are desired by placing an ““X”’ in the proper box)

( : ] ves X o

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ‘““NONE”’ in the space below.)

. NONE
M&A‘j&e/ /A //)’fz 21 gn
28331[2 o Mewuls Giser

LB Fpse_L-2.-1945-HK -

16—50411-1

oame rom 345 MILITAKY

- | “tee19 ' ?fﬂ ,@

' PAGE 1




h?\ —~—

S \ PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESI RE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME | MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET ; CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR 5 -
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM: >

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME 4 , FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET : CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief. .

%/MW : ,2/33’4./%4,4@‘0

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
ﬁfﬂT”A 8. WieLbit AFTS. LoS ANG E€LES 3 A C LA,
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
Subscribed and duly sworn to #mafore me according to law by the above-named ap, nt this ‘__L__ day ofw__

N\
o
\

19____, at city (or towp)po , county of and State (or Territory or

District) of

(S

FICER AUFHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)
- v

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial .attestation.

“(OFFICIAL TITLE)
Avwoust 25, 1951 16—50411-1

N nif Uglstl £
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PAi  |—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AU  RITY T L,

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

i, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN % STATE OR COUNTRY

)

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART 111

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 11l of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) : (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 > PAGE 3
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4-2‘-\
S 'ADDITIONAL REMARKS 'AND INSTRUCTION .
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QICHF 293
Williams, John 7.
S. N. 39 709 572

13 January 1948

¥rs. Bertha B. Williams
28334 South Menlo Avenue
los Angeles, California

Dear Mrs. Williams:

We have received and accepted the "Request for Disposition of
Remains® form, in regard to the final interment of the remains of your
husband, the late Private John T. Williams.

There is no provision whereby the Department of the Amy may pay
& monetary allowance in lieu of the Covermnment supplied headstone or

marker. | Headstones or markers cannot be traded in for a private monument.
No funds are avallable for fences or any other purpose.

Please be assured of my -continued sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B. COCMBS
Major, QC
Memorial Division

cc: Arrvowsn th
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QIGF 293
Williams, John T.

S. N. 39 709 572 Wj
// | 13 January 19408

Mrs. Bertha B. Williams
28333 South Menlo Avenue
los Angeles, California

Dear Mrs. Williams:

We have received and accepted the "Request for Disposition of
Remains® fom, in regard tc the final interment of the remains of your
husband, the late Private John T. Williams.

There is nc provision whereby the Department of the Amy may pay
a monetary allowance in lieu of the Government supplied headstone or
marker. Headstones or markers cannot be traded in for a private monument.
No funds are available for fences or any other purpose.

Please be assured of my continued sympathy in your great loss.
‘/” 8incerely yours,

RICHARD B, COCEBS
Hajor, QuC :
Memorial Division )
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. ARMY SERVICE FORCES
% OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GPAWERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D.C,
In Reply Refer 'to QNGYG 293

Williams, John T.
39 709 572 25 June 1946

BURIAL INFORMATION

S A b2 0

NAME: Williams, John T, GRADE: Private AS.N: 39 709 572
DATE OF DEATH: 26 January 1945

The following information has been received in this office, and is forwarded
for aid in recovering this deceased,

FLACE OF DEATH: Stalag XIIA at Limburg, Germany.

FLACE OF BURIAL: Prisoner of War Cemetery, 4th Row, Grave Number 9,
at East Diez, Germany.

Above information has been obtained from: Captured German Records.

j/}/{\% Cidz/‘/ R

Transmittal Litr No. T dtd 25 June 1946

Incl 47




HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES

Co MEMO ROL'JG SLIP

L5 10 ¥HE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM | INITIALS
EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU b
~KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

For necessary action.

PIERCE

2 Incl. M.mch!
ey 1ltr o/d Orig.
cy ltr 15 May 45

v 4

B ME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM | DATE
FROM:
ifs -M—Aui—a—
TELEPHONE

MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION
BRANCH, ' TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

1 October 1944 which may be used lluhun‘nochme

W.D.,A.G.0O.Form 011§ This Form lupenodel W.D,, A.G.O. Form %wmmm 1044,
l 25~37607-6250



irg. Bertha B, Tilliane.
28334 South lenlo Avenue
los Angeles 7, mmh

Dear Mre. Villianmat

Acknouledgment is made erywr letter requesting information
corning the persenal effects and interment of your hus
Private Johm T, Williauws, which to
reply,

hos

Bureau, ty Quartermaster A
esty Avenue, Kanses City 1, Missouri, for reply to you. Tha offico has
Jurisdiction over the disposal of the personal effects of our deceased
military persomnel outside the United States. :

The official report of intermsnt received in this office through
the Amsriean legation, Bern, Switserland, from the German Governmont
shows that the yomaing of your husbtand were interred at Diets, lamm,
Gormany. This burial information has not yet been verified by owr
Armed Torees, however, you will be notified when such verificatlon is
mdet:.nd these remains can be concentrated in an established Ameriean
Comatery. e

Thisz office sincerely yegrets the delay in answering your letier
and extends ite despest sympathy in the loss of your husband,

Sineorely yours,

ARTHUR L, WARREN

V!
v

:

NOISIMG TVIHOK IR

M a

30 Hd 85 (]




(15 May 45)

Mrs. Bertha B, Williams
2835% South Menlo Avenue
Los Angeles 7, California

Dear Mrs, Williamss

I have received your letter addressed to The Adjutant General, Washing-
ton, Ds Cs, in which you request further information conserning the death of
your husband, Private John T, Williams, Army serial number 390 709 572.

Information now available shows that on 23 December 1944, your husband's
platoon was on axmission to hold a road block near Regne, Belgium, During
an attack in that area, superior German forces overrun their position and
your husband was reported missing in action at Mormont, Belgium. Subsequently
a report was received from the Germen government through the International
Red Cross stating only that your husband died in a prisoner of war camp,
Stalag 12A, on 26 January 1945, as the result of heart failure. I regret
that no further details have been received since this report.

I em wnable to furnish with the names of any of your husband's asso-
ciates who may have been with him at the time of his death, as the reports
received in this office contained no information of this nature. If you have
not received a lettor from overseas, you may forward your request to Command-
ing Officer or Chaplain, 87th Cavalry Recomnaissance Squadron Mechanized,

EPO 257, o/o Postmaster, Wew York, New York,

The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington 25, D. C., has jurise
diction over matters pertaining to the burial of our soldiers who die over-
seas. A copy of your letter has been referred to that officer for necessary
action. He will also advise you regarding your husband's persomal effects.

Identification tags are not returned to the families as they are a part
of the soldier's uniform. Upon death and at time of burial, one tag is
interred with the remeins and the other fastened to the marker on the grave
to insure future identity.

Please accept my sympathy in the loss you have sustained.

£ Gt s Z Sincerely yours,

COPY 'FOR:

The Quartermaster General
Es Co GAULY

¥. ¥. Speavmarn
Washington 25, D, C, g;:::.:; & )

1 Inol: .
Copy 1litr 15 liay 45



 BXTRACT COPY

May 15, 1945

28334 S. Menlo Ave.
Los Angeles 7, Calif,

J. A. Ulio, Major General,

Dear Major General Ulio. %

In reference to AG 201 Williams, John T. I would greatly
appreciate it if you could give me the names and addrésses of the
Commanding officer and the Chaplain of the division to which Pvt.
Williams belonged. ST

BRARBEENREB R TR RSN ERRERREEREN
Since no personal effects, or a dog tag bad been teturned
to me, and since no eér detalls have been sent, you must know

my ceaseless anziety and worry, which is constantly increasing,
instead of decreasing. I know I shall never be at peace, (which is
certainly no help, mentally, to my baby) unless I know where Williams
(which camp and where buried, etc) had been.

SRAGEAETRAEARRNS PRRFERRRNERIERD

I would appreciate it greatly, if you could help me &
little during this troubled time, and am terribly sorry that 1 must
bother you so. :

Ever grateful and sincerely,

Mrg. Bertha B. Williams

}Of
B Y . e
¢bﬁ

H0OH

WAL N W

CUVAER BECGI2LEy iUk SECLIDK




G R
OGM& Form No, 302

17 June 194k BURIAL INFORMATION"
293
) MAE Milliane, dohn T...... g e SRR ASNAYIOSTR,, .. .o0vnnns
s  Stalag XII A
%Amcm. ..... e TS Ln gy A R SR o SRR
MGENCY ADWESSEE ooooo LR B I FUC A B B B L LR R P e 0O P et b .
DATE OF DEATH. R&/345........ LT A PIACE. Stalag XIT A .. ....
PLACE OF BURIAL..PQW .Gemetery .Diets, lahe, Germany, . ... ..............ee
DATE OF BURIAL.ZUA/AS...... R P DATE OF REBURIAL.......... B
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RESTRICTED

# 1F - 3087

WD QMC FORM 1042
(Rev. 1 Apr. 1945)
(Superaedes (gRS Form 1)

' REPORT OF INTERMENT
(AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815)

DATE OF REPORT

L4

Imprint Identification Tag If Possible.

Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION.

25 September 1946 é /

DO NOT TYPE

NAME (Last, first, middle initial) SERIAL No.
L WILLIAMS, JOHN T. 39709572
l -~ 3 -1
THA B WILLI GRADE " | ORGANIZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE
o L “L
33 5 MENLO A\ /““ O Unknown Unknown Unknown
k. _;'.E (Prisoner of Wapf
iesnby CAL RACE RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U. S. DEAD, GIVE
NAME OF COUNTRY
Unknown Protestant
PLACE OF DEATH : CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
tala . . %
B i SD i:eng (}le%r:gai Wounds or Diphtheria ; Est.
¢ ’ ’ v (see statement) Febr.1945
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address) s
Bertha B,Williams, 2833% S,Menlc Ave. - Los Angeles, Cal.
IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, fill in section $ on reverse)
(1, 2, or none)
Two (2)
WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yes or n0) none
¢ o
LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME
none
Section 2—BURIAL. If other than in established cemetery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on reverse.
NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY
UsSe MILITARY CEMETERY (Q. 260584) st-Avold FRANCE
DAJTE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shroud, blanket, or name of other) TYPE OF GRAVE PLOT No. | ROW No. | GRAVE No.
R Temp. 1
26 Septemher 1946 1500 casket ood Cross | LLLL | 6 180
WA; THIS A REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE /
e m;,es waldfriedhOf DieZ Germany PLOT No. | ROWfo. |GRAVE No.
(W 1 - 1090) 11

TYPE OFODIQ\‘ELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES

CERE

IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENT)
CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY

ICATIOF@A AND

W1, M~
sworth T.,MacIntyre
.I.P.

E
ceptain Q,M.C.

v‘)

//4/;/,( L¢ l—yﬁ it +2nd LteInf.

Protestant CH, Ch.R.Williams, 1lst Lt, x\, 3
IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO ,&\ ¢
BODY ‘(Yes or no) MARKER (Yes or no) r:) Y\
\ 3
yes yes 82l
0\ = & Ly
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION G‘ﬁAvp?,‘ A
I/ -
| N
Dunn, Robert T, Unk 0670043 A.AF 14
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No
END CF ROW
SIGNATURE OF PERSON SIGNATURE OF GRS OFFICER VERIFYING REPORT

Verne C,Edmunds
CI.Pe

through Headquarters GRS Officer.

DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Signed original for U. S. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for enemy dead, to the Quartermaster General
Copies for retention in theater as prescribed by theater commander.

RESTRICTED

\.6'-’_ j,f 1 ;\'”. aT-n VRN S




S 3.—UNIDENTIFIED REMAINS,

RESTRICTED 1 6 j A

=
3 INSTRUCTIONS:
mE (a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
'E“Z] mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under ‘‘Other,”” such as shoe size,
2} social security number; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
£ planes, vehicles, and tanks.
(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
= accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.
z
g% HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS
z
@
5

WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND
=
5] €S
RR X
23 | OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES
@
= |one shirt marked; *W - 9572«

one trousers marked ; "572
T - -
5]

bt
& FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
= GOLD FILLING I
- CAVITIES CAVITY
€5 DECAYED
@
MISSING TEETH
=E ‘
EE
CROWNED TEETH s
PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN .
z
25 BRIDGE WORK )
= 0

=
{8;2, FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY
=3 =
3" A
3
& e i
&z
5

REMARKS:

Form 11 check List and Form 1A Tooth Chart accomplished.

Too badly decomposed for fingerprints. '
ég Est.weight of remains recovered 35 Lbs.
28, Two (2) Identification Tags found .on body.
5

RESTRICTED 16—43997-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

v W




REPORT OF DEATH

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE ,

WASHINGTON 25, D.¢C.
DAT

20 Mar 1945

| FULL NAME
i

£ <
i

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

39709572

oun;'m o
Pvt

NOME ADDRES

LOos

hingeles,

ARM OR sERVICE

California Cavalry

DATE OF BiRTH

5 Feb 1911

PLACE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

German prisoner

DATE OF DEATH

Luropean Areg

11 Sept 1943

Eoropean Area Heart Failure while a/ 26 Jan 45
¥TATION OF DECEASED :::::T :: & fc‘cﬂvo:ufa::‘gf:

YRARS MONTHS DAYS

Bertha B,

Williams, wife, 2833% South Menlo Ave.,

Los Angeles,7calif

ENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP
! Bertha B,

Iis
{

o
il w3 O

& ADDRESS)

Williams, wife, same as above

g jehn Taylor Williams, father, sun Valley, Idaho
| Robert L. Williams brother, 1210 South MgriFg§g‘_ngnga] ¥
S NI — R N o e
YES |  No YES NO YEs NO Yis NO YEe NO YEs NO YEs NO
b ¢ X x x x

: on 26

O.

VEY. ADMIN,

“riment through the

——
COPIES FURNISREDR,

death is held b
status from 23
e conside
Was received by the
International Red Cr

Dec 44 unt
red sufficient
Secretary of W
0883,

i
when evidenc
Jan l&ﬁ:

J =0

y the War Department to
1 such absen
to establish t
ar from the German

Ce was ter.-
he fact

“ORM SUPERSEDES W
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. : ] WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJ UTANT GEN ERAL’S OFFICE 3 S
I . — WASHINGTON 28, p. ¢, = 20 Mar 1945 s
, FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER oRAne 5825 “WI
3‘ Wiiliams, John T, 39709572 Pvt
L?Za—us ADDREZS » — ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BirTH
Los ingeles, Californis Cavalry 5 Peb 1911
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH Ge Brishike TR OF DRATH
European Area Heart Failure while 3! 26 Jan 45
'L STATION OF DECEASKD ' :ukrn::r.lmmmo:MI .;.o"::ryo:u:ms:
YRARS MONTHE DAYS
:E furcpean Area ol Sept 1943
iw;;;*i"n‘c.aucv ACDRKSSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Raid

“ha B. Williams, wife, 28334

South Menlo Ave., Los Angeles:7Calif

RELATIONSHIP @ ADDRESS)
Bertha B, Williams, wife, same as above

7ior Williams, father, sun Valley, Idaho
Williams brother, 1210 South Mari

p§ 2, Gl!ndﬁl £
WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN PLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
INLINEOF DlyY CWN Misconpuct ON DUTY sTATUS ABSENCE STATUS SPECIFY BELOW)
YEs NO YES NoO YEs NO YES " NO T NO Yxs NO
X X X
p A D :A.»e.r‘];.s.;‘u_ DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

E] BATTLE D NON-BATTLE
f

{
The

individual namedin t

his report of death is helq by the War Department to
1ave been in g missing in action status from 23 pec L4 until such absence was ter.
I 28 Feb 1945, when evidence considered sufficjent to establish the fact
©ath on 26 Jan 45, was received by the Sec

retary of War from the German
ment through the International Red Cross
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WAR DEPARTMENT .

Kb THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 3 5 4600 - f
; WASHINGTON 25, D. C. i

—BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

- j >
2 ARM OR REPORTING
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE SERVICE THEATRE
WILLIAMS JOHN T 39719 5T PVT CAVIESS
DATE OF CASUALTY FLYING OR TYPE OF
A PLACKEDECASUALTY DAY MONTH YEAR JUMPING STAT | CASUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
BELGIUM?9 231 DECT @&a I A 008

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS "HE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, 1S SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

MRS BERTHA B WILLIAMS WIFE 16 JAN 45
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY-STATE :

2833 1/2 SOUTH MENLO AVENUE 10S ANGELES CALIFORNIA 1im
REMARKS:

D CORRECTED COPY

2 b~ 23
" (2
; -
3 weia
s
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED /FORM 43 ‘/Ao 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED. OR CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO. I YES. (AS INDICATED BELOW):
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

S A et v O s L ]

SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LE?R CORRES. S. R. & D. CERTIE, M. & M. 7 NON-DE{
F.8 ‘ q
REPORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 43__NO CAS. BR. FILE CHECKED BY. EVIEWED BY. /

THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS éJlANCH. A.G.O.

o
ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE |CREW RESIDENCE colr | wACK
AREA STATUS DAY MO.| YR. NO. DAY MO.| YR AREA POS. STATE COUNTY
T I T 1 I T I T I I
i N i £ ! i i £
¢ 1 1 1 !
! H ' 1 ! ! 1 i [ ! 1
34! 35 36,37 38|39 40| 41|42 |43 a4 | 45 | 46|47 |48 |49 |50 51|52 |53 'sa | 55|56 57|58 |59

DISTRIBUTION “A’ D _225 copies PH4E~
. (ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)

~_ COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

DISTRIBUTION “B” |:I COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO
ARE W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944, .

W.D., A.G.O. FORM NO. 0365
16 JUNE 1944




354600 RTB1APssh
August 81, 1945

- Dear Mrs, Williamss

Your inquiry o The Adjutant General
has been erred to the Army Zffects Bureau for reply
in comaecpion with the persosl effeets of yowr husband,
Private VWohu T, Williams,

s Wie have carefully checked our records and ree
L @ret to state that we have not received any information

\/regarding Lis bolongings.

f All Var Department agenoies have instructions
| %0 forward the persoual effects of militery persomnel
| %o the Army Effects Bureau for disposition, and it is
' Treagonable to assume that his property wltimately will
' |be received here. However, because of trangportation
| @iffioulties, considerable time may elapse before ship=
] mt\ axrrives.

5 Army Regulations do not provide for the fore
werding of identification tags to the soldier's family,
One of the two idembtification tags is buried with the

/' body, and the duplicate is securely attached to the

| grave marker, ;

You may be assured that wpon the receipt of
‘any property, prompt disposition will be made,

Yours very truly, //'

A HARRY NIEWIEG Pl
2nd Lt,, QIC
‘ Chief, Correspondence Rranch




& HEADQUARTERS, ARMY ;cs FORCES ‘

; MEMO ROUTING SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZAT'IOﬁ BUILDING AND ROOM INITIALS
1 | EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU _ Ky’
~ | KANSAS CITY 3, MISSOURI
2
3
|
‘ CLERy
! ; For necessary action. '
PIERCE
(9
u
, %
\7 & ’r v\ 2
¥ / 1/
2 Incl.
ey ltr e/d

cy ltr 15 May 45

A NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE
| FROM: if: J‘ anz ‘5
 MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION | TELEPHONE

- BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

W.D.,A.G.O.Form 0115 "This Form gupersedes ¥. D., A.G. O. Form 0115, 28 March 1944,
*“1 October 1944 hichmybo 11 'existing stocks are exhausted. g

25~37607-6250
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28333 /8. Menlo Ave
Los Angeles 7, Callf
Mey 15, 1945

J. A, Ulio, Major General

Dear M:=jor General Ullo:

In reference to AG 201 Williams, John T, I would greatly appre-
ciste 1t 1f you could give mETHENEMEY SWA Bdiresses of the Command-
ing officer and the Chaplain of the divisidn to which Pvt Williams
belonged,

EEERER KR RERRRERR s ok ot ol o o ol ok R R Rk
Since no personal effects or a dé;:;gé had been returned to

me gnd since no further details have been sent, you must know my

ceaseless anxiety and worry, whic is constantly increasinzs instead

of decreasing. I know I shall never be at peace, (which is certainly

no help, mentally, to my baby) unless I know where Williams (which camp
and where buried,ete) had been,

(IR RS S RS R L B 2 2 o o o ol ok e ol o e ko ok o ok ok ok o ok ok

I would appreciate it greatly, if you could help me a little
during this troubled time, and am terribly sorry that I must bother
you so,

Ever grateful and sincerely,

Mrg., Bertha B, Williams

EXTRACT COPY
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» ARMY SERVICE FORCES
sma 2% R OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
m! Jolm T, WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
S.H. 39 709 572 . s
1, August 1945

lirs. Bertha B, Williams
28334 South Menlo Avenue
Los Angeles 7, California

Dear Mrg, Williamss

Acknowledgment is made of your letter requesting informatlion cone
cerning the personal effects and interment of your husband, the late
Private Jojn T, Williams, which has been forwarded to this office for
reply.

A copy of your lstter has been forwarded to the Effects Quarter-
master, Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Harde
esty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri, for reply to you, That office has
jurisdiction over the disposal of the personal effects of our deceased
military persomnel outgide the United States,

The official report of interment received in this office through
the American legation, Bern, Switzerland, from the German Government
shows that the remains of your husband were interred at Dietz, laim,
Germeny, This burial information has not yet been verified by our
Armed Forces, however, you will be notified when such verification is
made and these remaing can be concentrated in an established American
Cemteﬂt

This office sincerely regrets the delay in answering your letier
and extends its deepest sympathy in the loss of your husband,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALS
Sincerely yours,

ARTHUR L., WARREN
Colenel, QUC
Assistant
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